Form PTO-1595	- 29 - 2003 U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi
16 the all DECC	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service. 102 Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450	2538661 Our Ref.: 27
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zeneca Limited	
15 Stanhope Gate	Name: Syngenta Limited
London, England, W16 6LN	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Syngenta European Regional Centre
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Priestley Road
	Surrey Research Park
	Guildford
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Surrey
Assignment Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>GU2 7YH</u>
Other	
Execution Date: November 21, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 08/987,837 (2) 08/572,951 (3) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No(s). (1)6,218,155 (2)5,824,790 (3) attached \Box Yes \boxtimes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: B. J. Sadoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 ⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip: 22201	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
Internal Address:	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22201</u> DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>B. J. Sadoff</u> Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. SE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>B. J. Sadoff</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 26, 2003
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8th Floor</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>B. J. Sadoff</u> Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,663	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 26, 2003 nature Date

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0683



1 Certify this Document to be a true copy of the Original

16.6.14

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Certified Verified on Authom/orted In The Town Of Equato in Sources

This KE 7.52 01

HORNE ENGALL AUD FREEMAN

Company No.

D. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ZENECA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SYNGENTA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 21st November 2000

N. Richards

MR. N. RICHARDS

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SYNGENTA LIMITED (originally called HACKREMCO (NO.757) LIMITED, changed its name on 25th September 1992 to ICI Bioscience Limited, which was changed on 18th November 1992 to ZENECA LIMITED, which was changed on 21st November 2000 to SYNGENTA LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 29th April 1992.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is SYNGENTA EUROPEAN REGIONAL CENTRE, PRIESTLEY ROAD, SURREY RESEARCH PARK, GUILDFORD, SURREY GU2 7YH.

I Certify this Document to be a true copy of the Original 16 6.2003

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 24th June 2002

blewell. CATHERINE LLEWE YN

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

---- for the record -

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0685